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Mary Fallin
Governor

DeLynn Fudge

State of Oklahoma
PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD

PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD MEETING
September 2016

Business Meeting
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center
Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK

AGENDA
Monday, September 19, 2016
9:00 a.m.

Call To Order — Tom Gillert, Chairman

A. Roll Call

B. Moment of Silence/Prayer

C. Pledge of Allegiance

D. Assurance of Compliance with Open Meeting Act

Business Meeting — DeLynn Fudge, Executive Director

Discussion and Possible Action on August Regular Business Meeting Minutes
Discussion and Possible Action on August Regular Parole Meeting Minutes
Discussion and Possible Action of FY2016 and FY2017 Budgets and Expenditures
Discussion and Possible Action on Agency Updates:

1. Legislative Updates

2. Personnel Updates — New Hires and Separations

3. Administrative Staff Activities

COowmF

Discussion and Possible Action on Historical Changes to the Constitution Related to the Pardon and
Parole Board - Melissa Blanton, Staff Attorney

Discussion and Possible Action on Content for Training Manual for the Pardon and Parole Board
Members — DeLynn Fudge

Update, Discussion, and Possible Action on House Interim Studies — DeLLynn Fudge
Discussion and Possible Action on Conditions of Parole — Deborah Romine, Parole Revocation
Administrator, Oklahoma Department of Corrections and Susie Barnes, Team Supervisor,

Department of Corrections

Discussion and Possible Action on Quarterly Field Staff Award Presentation — Tom Gillert and Kim
Cain

Executive Director



VIII.  New Business Not Known or Which Could Not Have Been Reasonably Foreseen Before the Posting
of the Agenda — Tom Gillert

IX.  Adjournment of the Business Meeting — Tom Gillert

Pardon and Parole Board Meeting
Kate Bernard Community Corrections Center

Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK.
Agenda
Monday, September 19, 2016
10:00 a.m.
1. Call to Order — Tom Gillert, Chairman
II.  Roll Call — Tom Gillert

III.  Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Agenda
1:30 p.m.

IV.  Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert
V.  Discussion and Possible Action on Victims/Victims Representatives — Tom Gillert
VL. Discussion and Possible Action on District Attorney Protests — Tom Gillert
VII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Pardon Applicants — Tom Gillert

VIIIL. Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.L.R. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Agenda
Tuesday, September 20, 2016
8:30 a.m.
IX.  Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert
X.  Roll Call — Tom Gillert

XI.  Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Reviews of Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert

XII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert

Facility:



Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma City Community Corrections Center

Clara Waters Community Corrections Center

Union City Community Corrections Center:

Center Point Halfway House

Drug Recovery (DRI)

Oklahoma Halfway House

Carver Halfway House

Oklahoma County Jail

Mabel Bassett Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Tulsa D2CWC — Avalon, Center Point, Riverside, Turley (Video Host Facility)
Mack Alford Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

John Lilley Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Northeast Oklahoma Corrections Center (Video Host Facility)
Jackie Brannon Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Howard McLeod Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Idabel Community Work Center

North Fork Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)
Jefferson County Jail

Comanche County Jail

Lawton Correctional Facility

Oklahoma State Reformatory (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Correctional Center

SWGPS

XII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Agenda
Wednesday, September 21, 2016
8:30 a.m.

XIV.  Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert
XV.  Roll Call — Tom Gillert

XVL  Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert

Facility:

Joseph Harp Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

Ardmore Community Work Center

Carter County Community Work Center

SEGPS

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

Jim E. Hamilton Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Charles ‘Bill’ Johnson Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Lexington Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

LEX A&R Center



William S. Key Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma State Penitentiary (Video Host Facility)

Jess Dunn Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
James Crabtree Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Enid Community Corrections Center

Dick Conner Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Cimarron Correctional Facility

North Fork Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

XVIIL. Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

XVII.  Adjournment — Tom Gillert



Docket September 2016 - Roster

Last Name
ALEXANDER
ALLEN
AMBROSE
AYON

BAEZ-ACUMA

BAILEY
BAILEY JR.
BAKER
BAKER
BALDRIDGE
BALDWIN
BALUKAS

BARNETT, IR.

BARRETT
BARRINER
BARTLETT
BASS
BATCHELOR
BATES
BILBREY
BLOOMER
BLUNT
BOTTOMS
BOWMAN
BRADBURY
BRADLEY
BRAND
BRIGGS
BRITT, JR.
BROOKS
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BRYANT
BURCHELL
BURDICK
BURKS
BURROWS
BUTLER
BYERS

First Name DOCH#
CORNELIUS 195510
ANTONIO 195486
JAMES 426135
LINO 688430
IBRAHIM 536733
BOBBY 152203
BILLY 253435
JARVISE 732172
SAM 083484
RANDY 704103
CHRISTOPHER 264706
PAUL 720665
LUTHER 082262
TOMMY 549999
DENNIS 406897
JEREMY 237770
JOHN 091107
TERRY 453253
TERRY 157532
MARLENE 641009
EPHRIAM 174442
WARREN 731711
GARY 243679
ROY 093251
CHASITY 621239
DAVID 410381
EDDIE 238272
JOHN 113959
JOHN 086976
ALFRED 091884
ANTHONY 710518
CHRISTOPHER 587712
STEVEN 542296
LEROY 114262
ALEXANDER 658617
LEVI 739998
SAMUEL 091238
LLOYD 182740
ERIC 389801
LEVON 697608

Last Name First Name
CABRERA JOSEPH
CAREY PHILLIP
CARTER LEONARD
CARTER TIMOTHY
CASEY HARRIS
CHAPA SAMUEL
CLARK KEVIN
CLAY DAVID
CLINTON MICHAEL
COCHRAN DEMOND
CONDE HAROLD
CONNER FRED
COUEY JOEY
COURVERLER MICHAEL
CRAMER MICHAEL
CRAVENS ROBERT
CROCKETT MATHEW
CUMMINS RONALD
CUNNINGHAM RONALD
CURLISS BEN
DANIELS DONNIE
DAVIDSON COREY
DAVIS CANDICE
DAVIS DALE
DAVIS JAMES
DEAN KENNETH
DEETER JR. RICHARD
DELOERA JR  ROSARIO
DEMARO MICHAEL
DENNIS GERALD
DOMINGUEZ ANTONIO
DOWDY MARCUS
DRAPER RUDY
DRIES CHRISTOPHER
DUER SEAN
DUNNAM JACOB
DURANT KABIN
FAIRCLOTH  RICHARD
FANIJON JORGE
FAULKNER RYAN

DOCH#

252549
120812
135919
280484
191119
093473
259495
636217
243427
622999
161843
228753
209508
622406
562849
679678
451786
127782
487564
097534
195518
481712
534042
385146
695772
159684
671608
625984
239508
215537
472174
693013
267113
397540
152096
656048
134320
677454
219034
621437
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Last Name
FERRELL
FEVERSTON
FIELDS
FINNIE
FLIPPENCE
FLOWERS
FORRESTER
FORTNER

FOURKILLER

TFREDERICK
FRENCH
FRIESEN
GALVAN
GENTRY
GIBSON
GOBLE
GONSALVES
GONZALEZ
GOTCHER
GOULSBY
HAILEY
HALL, JR.
HAMILTON
HARIO
HARPER
HARRIS
HARRISON
HARTNESS
HARTNESS
HAVAS
HAWKINS

HENDERSON

HENRY, JR.
HENSLEY

HERNANDEZ
HERNANDEZ,

IR.
HIGUERA
HINES
HODGES
HOOKS

First Name
ROBERT
JOHN
BRADLEY
JASON
AMY
RAPHAEL
LARRY
TRACY
CHAD
ACE
KENNETH
DAVID
JOSE
MARKEESE
RONNIE
ADAM
JACOB
DEAN
DARIUS
CLIFFORD
CHAD
RICHARD
TYRONE
TREVON
ERIC
LAYMON
ANTWAN
JAIME
JOHN
ANDREW
BRADLEY
GIORGIO
JACKIE
FRANKLIN
JUAN

JUAN

JESSE
LOTASHA
CHARLES
JASON

DOCH#

270513
157347
447147
540065
446658
543792
635689
579687
482664
459464
131369
097284
697059
694676
091454
561858
690750
493586
726628
100814
392791
152148
583502
603206
434880
141889
373734
423757
188897
622850
423104
551358
160610
564159
709491

502299

669034
657623
239896
400468

Last Name
HORELKA
HULBERT
TANIERI
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSTON
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
KAISER
KAULEY III
KEESLER
KEY

KING

KING

KING
KOTEY
LAMBERT
LAWERENCE
LEACH
LECLAIR
LEE
LEMAY
LEMUNYON
LERMA
LEWIS
LIDDELL
LOFTON
LOGAN
LOWERY
LOWRENCE
LLUCAS, IR,
LUSTY
MAHARAJ

MAPP

MARK
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTINEZ

First Name
WAYLEN
JASON
DAVID

CHRISTOPHER

DYRRAL
BOBBY
BOBBY
STEVEN
TYLER
WARREN
STEVEN
WILLIAM
JOHN
MARSHALL
DOMINIQUE
DONALD
MICHAEL
EUGENE
ELIJAH
CLINT
JOBN
CORNELIUS
EDDIE
LUCRETIA
THOMAS
JESUS
RAYMOND
REGINALD
STEVEN
CHARLES
KENDALL
EDDIE
PETER
JONEY
JESSICA

JAMES

BENNETT
DENNIS
NYGEL
JAIME

DOC#

680758
467362
681241
591351
170671
415668
131234
588368
557220
237152
479546
226599
655375
548861
720769
088674
205743
673951
592721
487292
271175
248756
160684
244458
652426
636347
087495
272221
161805
691061
162607
089773
577823
088909
732620

698662

679549
145314
260686
674029
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Last Name First Name
MARTINEZ KERA
MATHIS THOMAS
MAYBERRY ERIC
MCALPIN DAVID
MCCAULLEY TRENT
MCCOLLUGH DANYALE
MCDADE SIDNEY
MCELDOWNEY RAYMUND
MCHENRY RANDY
MCKEEN ROY
MILLWOOD ARLAND
MITCHELL JEFF
MITCHELL III FREDDY
MODESTO SALVADOR
MOORE JAMES
MOORE MARCUS
MURILLO CHRISTINA
MURPH RICO
MURPHY DERRICK
NOLD CHAZ
OWEN, SR. ERIC
OWENS DARRELL
PANGBORN WESLEY
PENNY, IR. RONALD
PEREZ RICARDO
PIERCE REGINALD
PIETROWSKI MELTON
POLLARD MONEY
POOL CHRISTOPHER
RALLO DIANA
RAY MARVIN
RICE TIMOTHY
RICHARDSON LARRY
ROBINSON JAKE
RODRIGUEZ  ADRIAN
RODRIGUEZ  CECILIA
I;SDRIGUEZ’ RICHARD
RUSHING JERRY
RYHERD GARY
SANDERS CHARLES

DOCH
674015
692419
655165
553793
133806
273097
98786

621051
180301
239887
130257
673206
224878
387801
681784
529919
727733
660580
229171
720114
172025
606373
531046
511693
639965
391203
81371

718982
372499
168526
178131
421651
162201
187980
690504
122721

240364

107591
221220
197938

Last Name
SANDERS

First Name
NATHAN

SANDERS, JR. WILLIE
SATTERWHITE SCOTT

SAUNDERS
SCHNEIDER
SEAL
SEGOVIA
SELLERS
SHEPPARD
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH JR
STEVENS
STILWELL
STRATTON
STUMP
TAMEZ
TAYLOR
TEMPLE
THOMAS
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
TROUT
TUCKER
TYREE
VICK

VICK
VILLA
WALKER

WASHINGTON

WEBB
WELCH
WHINERY
WHITE
WHITE
WHITFIELD

WHITMORE

WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS

ERIC
JUSTIN
JEFFREY
WENDOLINE
JOHN
HERBERT
DUSTIN
KENNITH
ELZA
JACOB
JACOB
DUSTIN
JOSHUA
ALEJANDRO
DERRICK
MARCUS
DARRELL
CHARLES
JEROME
MARK
DAVID
JOHN

CHRISTOPHER

DESMOND
ALEJANDRO
JASON
MICHAEL
JOHN
ARDYST
TOMMY
DEWAYNE
RICKEY
CORNELIUS

MARION

AVERIE
KEVIN
PERSILLA

DOC#

669489
267342
093712
368888
578422
251616
732954
544938
695811
522218
585808
573956
626842
467288
471738
244572
726118
652810
395984
716216
216097
551620
170490
482193
435454
611443
580105
709661
491534
739838
236959
259693
153346
656665
127615
594448

283463

455573
111943
739847
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Last Name

WILLIAMS JR

WILSON
WILSON
WINDLE
WINROW
WINSLETT
WIRRIES

WIYWINGER

WOOD
WOODRUFF
YANDLE
YOUNG
YOUNG
YOUTSEY

First Name
DANNY
JEREMY

MARKEDRIK

COREY
RICKY
ANDRE
ROSCOE
DAINE
STEVEN
JAMES
GEORGE
DONTA
LONNIE
RICHARD

DOC#
722336
516915
542027
620888
218020
611890
695470
706734
159408
719837
124763
707216
094971
593362

Last Name

First Name

2016 Pardon Docket

Albert
Basler
Brown
Gachoki
Goodman
Hollis

Hurt
Killette
McDonald
McKinney
McMillian
Miller
Padgett
Presgrove
Quillman
Robertson
Thulin
\Voss
Williams
Zimny

Anne
Daniel
Sonya
Nicholas
Michael
Gary
Christopher
Lawrence
Bennie
Ronnie
Roger
Jack
Raymond
Victor
Billy
Peter
Johnny
Terry
Yomi
Brian

DOC#

N/A
389023
N/A
518926
190631
N/A
276981
382527
220797
164360
169682
371768
N/A
406813
558651
N/A
277902
N/A
464960
N/A



September 2016 Commutation Qualification Review Docket

Name DOC # Conviction Case # #

Bauhaus, James 88367 Tulsa CF-74-1973 1

Bellis, Dennis 125036 Garfield CF-82-197 2

Bennett, Precious 600435 Oklahoma CF-2009-1574 3

Boyett, lames 418026 Oklahoma CF-2002-4150 4

Boyles, Andrew 396792 Creek CF-2012-170 5

CF-2012-03

Brown, Bryan 584006 Bryan CF-2008-277 6

Brown, Elgin 178563 Comanche CF-1998-2 7
CF-1998-269

Chester, Rickey 280010 Lincoln CF-2014-73 8

Cochrane, Brenda 683826 Pawnee CF-2012-205 9

Cooper, K.O. 135440 Garfield CF-2009-521 10
CF-2009-475

Edwards, Eric 633031 Oklahoma CF-2006-5230 11
CF-2013-1609

Ferrell, Johnny 203036 Creek CF-2009-184 12

Gabriel, Kinnard 135877 Oklahoma CF-1996-2339 13

Gaddis, Cameron 697449 Oklahoma CF-2013-4397 14

Garcia, Miguel 697185 Oklahoma CF-2013-6005 15

Gaston, John " 602392 Ottawa CF-2005-4398B 16
CF-2005-520B

Goad, Richard 210598 Canadian CF-2013-649 17

Goodson, Bradley 663926 Jefferson CF-2012-03 18

Hamilton, Holly 666230 Pontotoc CF-2012-187 19
CF-2012-174

Herd, Milton 123391 Carter CF-1987-89 20
Muskogee CF-2011-522

Houston, Eric 214889 Garfield CF-2009-658 21

Houston, Leonard 134641 Tulsa CF-1998-1746 22

Jackson, James 593676 Oklahoma CF-2009-6817 23

Jackson, Thomas 117602 Tulsa CF-1987-1396 24

Johnson-Bush, Ulysses 259444 Payne CF-2014-195 25




Jones, Dale 217345 Stephens CF-2008-131 26
Jones, Terrence 642524 Cleveland CF-2014-692 27
McCormick, Carl 621405 Kay CF-2011-342 28
CF-2010-49
Marlow, Robert 150979 Rogers CF-2000-381 29
Martin, Kevin 231211 Oklahoma CF-2001-5943 30
Mays, Jerry 151930 Tulsa CF-2004-4929 31
CF-2001-811
Mendenhall, Tucker 142491 Okfuskee CF-2010-1100 32
Mills, Kevin 418700 Garfield CF-2016-38 33
Moore, Clifton 118787 Comanche CF-1997-255 34
Moore, Eric 611054 Washington CF-2007-274 35
Morris, Caleb 555651 Creek CF-2006-0056 36
Morris, Matthew 224953 McCurtain CF-1993-227 37
Nero, Archie 273598 Oklahoma CF-2008-941 38
Pacheco, Jose Ir 569399 Muskogee CF-2008-661 39
CF-2008-422
Phillpott, Ronald 608086 Woodward CF-2012-360 40
Quilliams, James 503777 Oklahoma CF-2005-1218 41
Rice, Randy 152451 Rogers CF-2009-106 42
Roland, John 487525 Oklahoma CF-2007-5663 43
Smith, Alicia 575146 Custer CF-2012-0196 44
Stricker, Blake 675867 Tulsa CF-2011-2765 45
Veal, Ronald 124583 Comanche CF-1995-415 46
CF-1999-300
Watkins, Daniel 583031 Tulsa CF-2008-1447 47
White, Rickey 127615 Choctaw CF-1981-83 43
Yerton, Robert Jr. 663423 Tulsa CF-2010-1707 49
Zachary, Arthur 437063 Tulsa CF-2005-5631 50




